TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gary Brown Associates, Inc.		110/31/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GBA Systems, LLC, c/o Global Software, Inc.
Street Address:	3200 Atlantic Avenue
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27604
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514193	GBA
Registration Number:	2456203	SCHOOL SAFETY SOFTWARE: SSP2000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)829-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: khollister@hutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neal B. Wolgin

Address Line 1: 3110 Edwards Mill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLOBAL.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Hollister

Total Attachments: 3

source=TMAssignment1#page1.tif source=TMAssignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0108

900015397

source=TMAssignment3#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into as of October 31, 2004 by Gary Brown Associates, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of GBA Systems, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Assignee"), and confirms the assignment of trademarks made through that certain Asset Purchase Agreement entered into among Assignor, Assignee and the wholly-owning parent of Assignee, dated as of October 31, 2004 (the "Purchase Agreement"), and that certain Bill of Sale (the "Bill of Sale) entered into by the Assignor and Assignee as of the same date.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are parties to the Purchase Agreement, and the Bill of Sale, pursuant to which the Assignee has acquired all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks and service marks, their applications, and registration listed in the table attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> ("The Marks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by The Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to The Marks, including all common law rights thereto, all registrations that may be granted thereon, all applications for registrations thereof, the existing registration, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by The Marks and their applications and registration. Assignor also hereby transfers the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements of The Marks.

[Remainder of this page left intentionally blank.]

H&M:149798.01 RAL298671v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR
GARY BROWN ASSOCIATES, INC.

By: Swyk. Brown

Name: Gary N Brown

Title: CEO

State of North Carolina

County of Jui Hord

On this 4th day of November 2004, before me, Joanne C. Elliot, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Carolina, personally appeared Gary N. Brown, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

2

Exhibit A

Assignment of Trademarks

The Marks

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

Serial Number Application Registration Number Mark Goods and Services Registration No. 2514193 GBA IC 009: Computer software used to manage financial and accounting accounting and accounting accounting accounting and accounting accounting and accounting accounti

Status: Registered

IC 042: Custom design of computer programs and systems for others; computer hardware and programs.

IC 041: Educational services namely, conducting training in the use of

IC 037: Installing and maintaining computer hardware systems.

manage financial and accounting

installing and maintaining computer programs.

IC 009: Computer software to track, report and analyze school crime and violence. SOFTWARE: SCHOOL SAFETY Registration No. 2456203 Serial No. 75741713 Registration Date: May 29, Status: Registered

SSP2000

H&M:149798.01 RAL298671v2

3